



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0080-0129 **Counties:** MIDDLEBURY
Letting Date: May 17, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 4/5/2017 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 71 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Rehab. of Bridge No. 06691 Rte. 63 o/ Shattuck Brook **Project(s):** 0063(123)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Schultz Corporation	\$298,598.68	100.00%
2	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$315,475.00	105.65%
3	Trademark Contractors, LLC	\$426,218.00	142.74%
4	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$458,323.00	153.49%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0080-0129 **Counties:** MIDDLEBURY
Letting Date: May 17, 2017 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0063(123)
Contract Time: 71 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehab. of Bridge No. 06691 Rte. 63 o/ Shattuck Brook

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Trademark Contractors, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0100600 (1.000) CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	8,385.30000	8,385.30	21,000.00000	21,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00
0020	0101002 (1.000) CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS	27,830.00000	27,830.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
0030	0201001 (1.000) CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	13,025.65000	13,025.65	55,000.00000	55,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0040	0203000 20.000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.	59.90000	1,198.00	100.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	600.00
0050	0204151 (1.000) HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS	22,593.12000	22,593.12	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0060	0211000 70.000 ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.	36.86000	2,580.20	30.00000	2,100.00	25.00000	1,750.00
0070	0213051 3.000 GRAVEL STREAMBED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	242.00000	726.00	200.00000	600.00	70.00000	210.00
0080	0219001 150.000 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	6.05000	907.50	6.00000	900.00	5.00000	750.00
0090	0509001 415.000 WELDED STUDS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	11.50000	4,772.50	10.00000	4,150.00	40.00000	16,600.00
0100	0601211 30.000 CLASS "F" CONCRETE (SPECIAL) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	1,842.43000	55,272.90	1,080.00000	32,400.00	2,800.00000	84,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Trademark Contractors, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0601994	154.000	260.36000	40,095.44	160.00000	24,640.00	240.00000	36,960.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	0602006	285.000	6.10000	1,738.50	5.00000	1,425.00	3.00000	855.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0130	0602052	228.000	35.43000	8,078.04	10.00000	2,280.00	6.00000	1,368.00
	WELDED WIRE FABRIC - EPOXY COATED ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0140	0602901	25.000	79.57000	1,989.25	50.00000	1,250.00	75.00000	1,875.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0150	0603736	450.000	70.88000	31,896.00	12.00000	5,400.00	40.00000	18,000.00
	SPECIAL PAINTING TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0160	0611002	10.000	2,897.95000	28,979.50	1,000.00000	10,000.00	3,250.00000	32,500.00
	PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0170	0703012	5.000	133.10000	665.50	300.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	750.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0180	0949000	60.000	7.87000	472.20	15.00000	900.00	10.00000	600.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0190	0949004	10.000	42.35000	423.50	100.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 4' - 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0200	0949023	10.000	48.40000	484.00	30.00000	300.00	50.00000	500.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0210	0949710	3.000	169.40000	508.20	400.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	750.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0220	0949828	10.000	54.45000	544.50	50.00000	500.00	50.00000	500.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Trademark Contractors, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0949901	6.000	468.88000	2,813.28	200.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,800.00
	BETULA POPYRIFERA PAPER BIRCH 5'-6' HT. CLUMPS B.B.	ea.						
0240	0950016	35.000	3.03000	106.05	7.00000	245.00	5.00000	175.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0250	0950040	125.000	1.51000	188.75	5.00000	625.00	3.00000	375.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0260	0952051	360.000	9.08000	3,268.80	6.00000	2,160.00	10.00000	3,600.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0270	0970006	7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0280	0970007	50.000	0.01000	0.50	50.00000	2,500.00	54.00000	2,700.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0290	0971001	(1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0300	0975004	(1.000)	6,897.00000	6,897.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0310	0978002	40.000	90.75000	3,630.00	10.00000	400.00	70.00000	2,800.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0320	0980001	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0330	0981100	40.000	90.75000	3,630.00	10.00000	400.00	50.00000	2,000.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0340	1208932	10.000	108.90000	1,089.00	90.00000	900.00	120.00000	1,200.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Trademark Contractors, LLC		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0350	1220027	150.000	18.73000	2,809.50	20.00000	3,000.00	30.00000	4,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$298,598.68		\$315,475.00		\$426,218.00
Contract Totals				\$298,598.68		\$315,475.00		\$426,218.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0100600	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0020	0101002	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00			
CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0030	0201001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS					
0040	0203000	20.000	80.00000	1,600.00			
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.					
0050	0204151	(1.000)	108,000.00000	108,000.00			
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0060	0211000	70.000	36.00000	2,520.00			
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.					
0070	0213051	3.000	286.00000	858.00			
GRAVEL STREAMBED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0080	0219001	150.000	10.00000	1,500.00			
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0090 0509001 WELDED STUDS ** See Special Provisions **	415.000 ea.	40.00000	16,600.00				
0100 0601211 CLASS "F" CONCRETE (SPECIAL) ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 c.y.	2,900.00000	87,000.00				
0110 0601994 PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK ** See Special Provisions **	154.000 ea.	140.00000	21,560.00				
0120 0602006 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	285.000 lb.	5.00000	1,425.00				
0130 0602052 WELDED WIRE FABRIC - EPOXY COATED ** See Special Provisions **	228.000 s.y.	50.00000	11,400.00				
0140 0602901 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	25.000 l.f.	75.00000	1,875.00				
0150 0603736 SPECIAL PAINTING TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions **	450.000 s.f.	45.00000	20,250.00				
0160 0611002 PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 c.y.	1,000.00000	10,000.00				
0170 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	5.000 c.y.	200.00000	1,000.00				
0180 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	60.000 s.y.	8.00000	480.00				
0190 0949004 ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 4' - 5' HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	50.00000	500.00				
0200 0949023 CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	10.000 ea.	50.00000	500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0210 0949710 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	3.000 ea.	200.00000	600.00				
0220 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	10.000 ea.	60.00000	600.00				
0230 0949901 BETULA POPYRIFERA PAPER BIRCH 5'-6' HT. CLUMPS B.B.	6.000 ea.	500.00000	3,000.00				
0240 0950016 WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	35.000 s.y.	3.00000	105.00				
0250 0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	125.000 s.y.	2.00000	250.00				
0260 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	360.000 s.y.	10.00000	3,600.00				
0270 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	7,500.000 est.	1.00000	7,500.00				
0280 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	50.000 hr	52.00000	2,600.00				
0290 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
0300 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0310 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	40.000 ea.	100.00000	4,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0320 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
0330 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	40.000 ea.	100.00000	4,000.00				
0340 1208932 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	10.000 s.f.	125.00000	1,250.00				
0350 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000 s.f.	45.00000	6,750.00				
Section Totals:			\$458,323.00				
Contract Totals			\$458,323.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum